TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William A. Sucher		02/28/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAS International Inc.
Street Address:	430 S. Congress Avenue, Suite One
City:	Delray Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33445
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85693761	RED ARMY
Serial Number:	85954985	RED ARMY
Serial Number:	85804931	RED ARMY STANDARD
Serial Number:	85804935	RED ARMY STANDARD
Serial Number:	85804941	RED ARMY STANDARD
Serial Number:	85804957	· RED ARMY · STANDARD
Registration Number:	4441536	RED ARMY STANDARD
Registration Number:	4445207	RED ARMY STANDARD
Registration Number:	4441534	· RED ARMY · STANDARD
Registration Number:	4441533	RED ARMY STANDARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

via oo man.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0403

P \$265.00 8569376

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1832.40000US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
Signature:	/drw/
Date:	03/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=\$1832.40000U\$00 A\$SIGNMENT#page1.tif source=\$1832.40000U\$00 A\$SIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

William A. Sucher, a citizen of the United States, located at 430 S. Congress Avenue, Suite One, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 has adopted the following marks:

UNITED STATES SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK

Mark	(App. No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Reg. Date
RED ARMY	85/693761	August 2, 2012
RED ARMY	85/954985	June 10, 2013
RED ARMY STANDARD	4441536	November 26, 2013
RED ARMY STANDARD	85/804931	December 18, 2012
R9D ARMY STAUDARD	4445207	December 3, 2013
R9D ARMY STAUDARD	85/804935	December 18, 2012
	4441533	November 26, 2013
	85/804941	December 18, 2012
	4441534	November 26, 2013
	85/804957	December 18, 2012

CANADIAN SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
RED ARMY	1629513	June 4, 2013

3442625.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0405

WHEREAS, RAS International Inc., a corporation of Florida, having an office and place of business at 430 S. Congress Avenue, Suite One, Delray Beach, Florida 33445, is desirous of acquiring the marks, registrations, and common law rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, William A. Sucher assigns to RAS International Inc. all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks, registrations and the common law rights therefor, together with the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and registrations therefor.

Feb. 282014

By: ___

William A. Sucher

3442625.1